
Page 1 of 3 
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-229/53  
Date: 17.04.2025. 

 
In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL through e-mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in before 

15:00 PM , 22/04/2025. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained by 
UPMSCL. 

S.No Bidder Name Firm non eligibility remarks 
Item 
Code Quoted item 

Shelf 
Life Item not eligibility remarks 

1 9M INDIA Ltd   D230049  

Injection Ferric 
carboxy 

maltose (FCM), 
1000 mg 

(50mg/ml),20 
ml vial  

24 

1. Product permission is issued on 14/11/2022; 
hence, 3 years market standing  is not 
established.  
2. Pharmacopoeial reference is not mentioned 
in the product permission and market 
standing certificate. 

2 AFFY PARENTRALS 
1.Manufacturing experience  is 
not submitted. 

D230049  

Injection Ferric 
carboxy 

maltose (FCM), 
1000 mg 

(50mg/ml),20 
ml vial  

24 

1. Product permission is issued on 21/03/2025 
hence 3 years market standing is not 
established. 
2.Uploaded product permission copy is not 
legible. 
3. Market standing certificate is not submitted. 
4.Pharmacopoeial reference is not mentioned 
in Product permission. 

3 BAJAJ HEALTHCARE 
LIMITED 

1.60 days production capacity is 
not submitted. 
2.In Format I, firm has not 
mentioned loan license. 
3.Turnover figure of financial 
statement for FY 21-22 not 
mentioned on UDIN. 
4. Hence turnover criteria not 
fulfilled 

D230050 

Injection Ferric 
carboxy 

maltose (FCM), 
1000 mg 

(50mg/ml),20 
ml vial  

24 

1. Product permission is issued on 26/05/2023 
hence 3 years market standing is  not  
established. 
2.Pharmacopoeial reference is not mentioned 
in Product permission & market standing 
certificate.. 

4 

BDR 
PHARMACEUTICALS 

INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED 

  D230051 

Injection Ferric 
carboxy 

maltose (FCM), 
1000 mg 

(50mg/ml),20 
ml vial  

24 

1. Product permission is issued on 13/04/2022 
hence 3 years market standing is not 
established. 
2.Pharmacopoeial reference is not mentioned 
in Product permission & market standing 
certificate. 

5 
BHARAT SERUMS 

AND VACCINES 
LIMITED 

  D230052 

Injection Ferric 
carboxy 

maltose (FCM), 
1000 mg 

(50mg/ml),20 
ml vial  

24 

1. Product permission is issued on 27/07/2023 
hence 3 years market standing is not 
established .2.Pharmacopoeial reference has 
been submitted In House . 



Page 2 of 3 
 

S.No Bidder Name Firm non eligibility remarks 
Item 
Code 

Quoted item 
Shelf 
Life 

Item not eligibility remarks 

6 
COTEC 

HEALTHCARE 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

  D230053 

Injection Ferric 
carboxy 

maltose (FCM), 
1000 mg 

(50mg/ml),20 
ml vial  

24 

1. Product permission is issued on 02/02/2024 
hence 3 years market standing not  established. 
2.Market standing certificate is not submitted. 
3.Pharmacopoeial reference is given In House . 

7 
DR.REDDYS 

LABORATORIES 
LIMITED 

1.60 days production capacity is 
not submitted. 
2.Format XI, is not on 100Rs non 
judicial stamp paper. 
3.Incorrect turnover figure of 
ATC mentioned on UDIN. 
4.Financial statement not 
submitted. 
5. Hence, turnover criteria not 
fulfilled 

D230054 

Injection Ferric 
carboxy 

maltose (FCM), 
1000 mg 

(50mg/ml),20 
ml vial  

24 

1. product permission is issued on 16.12.2024 
hence 3 year market standing  is not 
established . 
2.,Market standing certificate is not submitted. 
3. Pharmacopoeial reference is given In House . 

8 
EMCURE 

PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED 

1.Valid 60 days production 
capacity is not attached. 

D230055 

Injection Ferric 
carboxy 

maltose (FCM), 
1000 mg 

(50mg/ml),20 
ml vial  

24 1.Pharmacopoeial reference is given In House . 

9 
GENETECK 

LIFESCIENCES PVT 
LTD 

1.format XIII not submitted. 
2.Name & Address of witness 
not mentioned in format XI. 
3.Non conviction certificate 
submitted is not valid.  

D230056 

Injection Ferric 
carboxy 

maltose (FCM), 
1000 mg 

(50mg/ml),20 
ml vial  

24 

1.Pharmacopoeial reference not mentioned in 
product permission and market standing 
certificate. 
2.product permission is issued on 03.02.2023 
hence 3 year market standing is  not 
established. 

10 LUPIN LIMITED 

 
1.WHO/GMP or COPP of 
Principal manufacturer not 
submitted. 
2.Address of witness not 
mentioned in format XI. 
3.Authorization letter from 
principal manufacturer not 
submitted. 

D230057 

Injection Ferric 
carboxy 

maltose (FCM), 
1000 mg 

(50mg/ml),20 
ml vial  

24 
1.Pharmacopoeial reference and pack size  not 
mentioned in license to import & import and 
Import & marketing certificate. 

11 
MAAN 

PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED 

  D230058 

Injection Ferric 
carboxy 

maltose (FCM), 
1000 mg 

(50mg/ml),20 
ml vial  

24 

1.Product permission is issued on 11.10.2023 
hence 3 year market standing is  not 
established . 
2.pharmacopoeial reference is not as per IP in 
product permission & market standing 
certificate 

12 
MARC 

LABORATORIES 
LIMITED 

Photo not attested in format XI D230059 

Injection Ferric 
carboxy 

maltose (FCM), 
1000 mg 

(50mg/ml),20 
ml vial  

24 

1.Pharmacopoeial reference not mentioned in 
product permission and market standing 
certificate. 

13 
MICRON 

PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED 

  D040071 

Dolutegravir IP 
50 mg 30/90 

Tablet per 
container 

24 Item retendered in Tender 230. 



Page 3 of 3 
 

S.No Bidder Name Firm non eligibility remarks 
Item 
Code 

Quoted item 
Shelf 
Life 

Item not eligibility remarks 

14 
NIXI 

LABORATORIES PVT 
LTD 

1.UDIN not mentioned on 
financial statement for FY 21-
22. 
2.Turnover figure mismatched 
(FS vs ATC). 
3. Hence, turnover 
criteria not fulfilled. 

D230059 

Injection Ferric 
carboxy 

maltose (FCM), 
1000 mg 

(50mg/ml),20 
ml vial  

24 

1.pharmacopoeial reference not mentioned in 
product permission and marktet standing 
certificte. 
2.Product permission is issued on 24.06.2022 
hence 3 year market standing not established. 

15 OM BIOMEDIC PVT 
LTD   D230059 

Injection Ferric 
carboxy 

maltose (FCM), 
1000 mg 

(50mg/ml),20 
ml vial  

24 

1.Pharmacopoeial reference as per IH in 
product permission. 
2.pharmaocopeial reference is  not mentioned 
in market standing certificate. 

16 
PRECISE 

BIOPHARMA PVT 
LTD 

  D230059 

Injection Ferric 
carboxy 

maltose (FCM), 
1000 mg 

(50mg/ml),20 
ml vial  

24 

1.Pharmacopoeial reference is  not mentioned 
in product permission. 
2.pharmacopoeial reference as per IH in market 
standing certificate. 
3.product permission issued on 18.09.2023 
hence 3 year market standing not established. 

 

 

 

 

Managing Director 
UPMSCL 

 
 


